
 
                                  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Thakurgaon. 

www. lged.gov.bd 
 

 
 

Memo No- 46.02.9400.000.14.001.25-1773                                                                                           Date:- 17/06/2025        

e-Tender Notice-37/2024-25 (LTM) 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System of  Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  for the procurement of under mentioned work FY 2024-

2025. 

Sl 

No 

Tender ID Package No & Work Name Last Selling Date & 

Time 

Closing & Opening  

Date & time 

Completion Time 

1.  1125970 LGED/THAK/VRRP/OL/24-25/W-30 

Rehabilitation of Sheet Chilarang-Fakdanpur Road from Ch. 1360m-

2440m under Thakurgaon_S Upazila District Thakurgaon [Road ID: 

194944010] 

 02.07.2025 15.00 03.07.2025 12.30 180 days 

2.  1125971 LGED/THAK/VRRP/OL/24-25/W-31 

Rehabilitation of Palluy Bidduit-Madarganj Road from Ch. 1630m-

2830m under Thakurgaon_S Upazila District Thakurgaon [Road ID: 

194944020] 

 02.07.2025 15.00 03.07.2025 12.30 180 days 

3.  1125972 LGED/THAK/VRRP/OL/24-25/W-32 

Rehabilitation of Thakurgaon Sugar Mill-Laxmipur Hazir hat Road 

from Ch. 00m-670m under Thakurgaon_S Upazila District Thakurgaon 

[Road ID: 194944032] 

 02.07.2025 15.00 03.07.2025 12.30 180 days 

 
 This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 

02.07.2025 15.00 For further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)  
 
 

                                                                                                                                        (Mohammad Mamun Biswas)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                               Executive Engineer                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                LGED,Thakurgaon  
           Mobile No- 01708-123243 

                                                                                                                                            xen.thakurgaon @lged.gov.bd  

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

